



City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 22-2391 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance

File created: 11/8/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/15/2022 Final action:

Title: Consider adoption of an ordinance approving the Standard Utility Agreements ("Agreements") by and

between the City of Denton and the Texas Department of Transportation ("TxDOT"), for the reimbursement of design, property acquisition and related services, construction, inspection and project management costs associated with the adjustment, removal, and/or relocation of both Water and Wastewater Utilities along I-35E from Mayhill to Loop 288 more specifically called the I-

35E/Mayhill Utility Relocations Project, within the County and City of Denton, Texas; authorizing the City Manager, or their designee, to execute and deliver the Agreements; 1) Standard Utility Agreement - Utility ID No. U00008008 for Water Utility Relocation efforts in the amount of \$15,407,417.25 and 2) Standard Utility Agreement - Utility ID No. U00011546 for Wastewater Utility Relocation efforts in the amount of \$1,624,824.00; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective

date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet (00A), 2. Exhibit 2 - Ordinance & Agreements

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2022	1	City Council		

AGENDA CAPTION

Consider adoption of an ordinance approving the Standard Utility Agreements ("Agreements") by and between the City of Denton and the Texas Department of Transportation ("TxDOT"), for the reimbursement of design, property acquisition and related services, construction, inspection and project management costs associated with the adjustment, removal, and/or relocation of both Water and Wastewater Utilities along I-35E from Mayhill to Loop 288 more specifically called the I-35E/Mayhill Utility Relocations Project, within the County and City of Denton, Texas; authorizing the City Manager, or their designee, to execute and deliver the Agreements; 1) Standard Utility Agreement -Utility ID No. U00008008 for Water Utility Relocation efforts in the amount of \$15,407,417.25 and 2) Standard Utility Agreement - Utility ID No. U00011546 for Wastewater Utility Relocation efforts in the amount of \$1,624,824.00; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date.